## 2025 LITHOPOLIS HONEYFEST ~ SPONSOR AGREEMENT

#### THE UNDERSIGNED SPONSOR AGREES:

A. To partner with and support the Lithopolis Honeyfest at the following Bee-A-Sponsor level (please check one):

□ <u>\$50 - FRIENDS OF HONEYFEST</u> □ <u>\$100 - HONEY BEE</u> □ <u>\$250 - DRONE BEE</u>

#### □ <u>\$500 - WORKER BEE</u> □ <u>\$1000 - QUEEN BEE</u>

If Worker or Queen Bee Sponsor, would you like a complimentary promotional table at the Honeyfest? 🛛 Yes 🖓 No

The following **Premium Sponsor Levels** are offered as exclusive sponsorships and have limited availability. No other businesses will be given a competing sponsorship within your business or category and area. Presenting Sponsors shall have the first right of refusal as a recurring sponsor each year. Premium Sponsors will be approved and notified of acceptance and Sponsor Team will work directly with your organization for marketing and advertising.

#### \$2500 - WELCOME CENTER PRESENTING SPONSOR (Only 2 Available!)

\$2500 - WAGNALLS STAGE SPONSOR (Only 1 Available!)

#### S5000 – WILSON PARK MAIN STAGE SPONSOR (Only 1 Available!)

#### B. ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 1:

- 1. To contribute the pledged amount to the Lithopolis Honeyfest Association by check, Square or Paypal (contact us for electronic payment info..
- 2. To electronically submit in JPG or PNG or high resolution scan format, a fully transferrable, clear image or typed information to **sponsors@lithopolishoneyfest.com** for use in printed/published materials.
- 3. To submit this completed sponsor details form and signed agreement.

# \*\*Sponsor acknowledges that due to print deadlines, if items 1, 2 and 3 are not received on or before August 1, sponsor understands that the Lithopolis Honeyfest cannot guarantee inclusion in printed and published materials.

C. Sponsor acknowledges that their sponsorship is a donation to the Lithopolis Honeyfest Association, which is a 501c3 Non-Profit organization registered in the State of Ohio. Please check with your accountant, attorney, or tax preparer with questions regarding eligible tax deductions. Sponsor agrees to the benefits offered for their selected level of sponsorship and will allow the Lithopolis Honeyfest to market your Business or Organization in the various avenues offered as a festival partner.

### SPONSOR DETAILS (all information is required)

Business Name	_	
Business Address		
City	State	Zip
Contact Person	Phone(s)	
Web Address	Email	
Lithopolis Honeyfest Association, P.O.	<u>s Honeyfest Association</u> . Plea Box 313, Lithopolis, OH 4313	please complete "in-kind" addendum ase complete form, sign below and mail to: 36. PLEASE KEEP A COPY. Please email s, or personal marketing assistance.
SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR REP:		DATE:
PRINTED NAME:		